

S U P R E M E

C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL.) NO(s). 1063 OF 2009

BALWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

BALWINDER SINGH

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for exemption from filing O.T.,stay,permission to file additional documents,PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL AFFIDAVIT and office report)

Date: 06/09/2010 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ALTAMAS KABIR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Laxmi Abichandani, Adv.
Mr. Vimal Chandra S. Dave,Adv.
Mr. S.N. Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Kamakshi S. Mehlwal,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Let the matter be adjourned till next Monday.

Affidavit dated 2.9.2010 filed on behalf of the respondent is taken on record.

On the next date the petitioner is directed to file an affidavit enclosing a copy of the Bank Memo giving reasons for not honouring the Bank Draft for a sum of Rs.25,000/-, which is said to have been presented by the petitioner on the said date.

(Rajni Mukhi)
P.A.

(Juginder Kaur)
Court Master